
en ome-race 1 

1982 German Air Force 54,56 
2. 39 \'/esterhof, Raimo 1986 Royal Netherlands Air Force 55,08 
3. 56 Garel. Michael 1987 US Air Force 56,52 
4. 1~ Bzdawski, Maciej 1983 Polish Air Force 58,79 
5. 88 Gaskin, Max 1989 Royal Air Force 61,54 
6. 143 V.'outers. Filio 1971 Belgium Air Force 66,33 

400 m Hurdles Men time-race 2 

6 Sobiegraj , Krzysztof 1988 Polish Air Force 61,75 
2. 55 Alejandro. John 1988 US Air Force 65,97 

Streiber, Robin 1988 German Air Force so 
rdles Men ranking ordertime race 

1. 17 Hopf, Martin 1982 German Air Force 54,56 
2. 39 Westerhof, Raimo 1986 Royal Netherlands Air Force 55,08 
3. 56 Gare!, Michael 1987 US Air Force 56,52 
4. 104 Bzdawski, Maciej 1983 Polish Air Force 58,79 
5. 88 Gaskin , Max 1989 Royal Air Force 61,54 
6. 105 Sobiegraj , Krzysztof 1988 Polish Air Force 61,75 
7. 55 Alejandro, John 1988 US Air Force 65,97 
8. 143 Wouters, Filip 1971 Belgium Air Force 66,33 

7 Streiber, Robin 1988 German Air Force so 



Javelin Men final 

1. 6 Seyfried, Kim-Dominik 1992 German Air Force 72,64 
66,16 X 68,87 63,95 66,68 72,64 

2. 84 Shenton, Enoe 
, 

1986 Royal Air Force 46,27 
39,05 42,76 46,27 42,87 46,00 43,44 

3. 53 Kinsey, David 1984 US Air Force 45,87 
43,61 43,54 39,56 41 ,22 44,52 45,87 

4. 1 08 Banas, Grzegorz 1980 Polish Air Force 45,44 
X 42,92 45,44 44,86 44,26 45,07 

5. 116 Dembski, Piotr 1986 Polish Air Force 44,77 
43,75 41,49 43,60 44,77 X 44,15 

6. 73 Dobbing, Themas 1973 Royal Air Force 43,96 
41 ,79 43,96 43,73 

7. 127 Bekaert, Sven 1984 Belgium Air Force 42,38 
39,99 38,18 41 ,02 40,35 41 ,84 42,38 

8. 31 Coenen, Luc 1983 Royal Netherlands Air Force 29,34 
X 26,30 29,34 25,31 27,59 26,59 
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Shot Put Women final 

1. 20 Schmitt, Katharina 1989 German Air Force 10,46 
9,65 10,12 10,46 9,71 X 10,10 

2. 94 McGawn , Laura 1985 Royal Air Force 10,30 
9,55 9,43 9,74 9,43 9,42 10,30 

3. 43 Hense, Robin 1990 Royal Netherlands Air Force 9,61 
X 8,57 8,05 9,09 9,61 

4. 27 Gromen, Anja 1989 German Air Force 9,08 
8,59 9,08 8,22 X X 8,93 

5. 120 Rybarczyk, Natalia 1987 Polish Air Force 9,04 
8,26 8,67 7,57 8,33 9,04 8,10 

6. 146 Fransen, Bie 1987 Belgium Air Force 8,95 
8,90 8,95 8,88 8,87 X X 

7. 98 Lauren, Smith 1983 Royal Air Force 8,78 
8,43 8,59 8,30 7,37 8,30 8,78 

8. 45 Jacobs, Femke 1975 Royal Netherlands Air Force 7,72 
7,24 7,72 7,28 7,41 6,92 6,38 

9. 67 Barrett, Charity 1980 US Air Force 7,37 
7,24 X 6,57 7,37 6,92 7,13 
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Long Jump Men final 

1. 112 Derezinski, Zacharias 1990 Polish Air Force 6,95 
5,08 6,95 
+1 ,7 +2,3 

2. 76 Childs, Navid 1981 Royal Air Force 6,69 
X X 6,03 X 6,69 X 

+0,9 +0,0 
3. 18 Steinert, Aron 1980 German Air Force 6,68 

X 5,17 X X X 6,68 
+0,1 +1 ,9 

4. 37 Serberie, Shawn 1990 Royal Netherlands Air Force 6,59 
6,06 6,10 5,74 6,59 X 6,41 
+2,1 +2,8 +3,9 +1 ,5 +2,5 

5. 4 Seidel, Marius 1988 German Air Force 6,56 
6,30 6,28 X 6,04 5,99 6,56 
+2,2 +1 ,5 +1,4 +2,5 +1 ,7 

6. 54 Reed, Jamar 1984 US Air Force 6,10 
5,91 5,89 6,10 5,76 5,37 5,96 
+1 ,6 +1 ,2 +1 ,5 +1 ,6 +1 ,0 +1 ,8 

7. 130 Caethoven, Dave 1990 Belgium Air Force 6,07 
5,91 6,07 X 5,84 X 6,05 
+2,0 +1 ,7 +1 ,2 +0,6 

8. 107 Furtak, Michal 1989 Polish Air Force 6,01 
X X X 6,01 X 2,94 

+2,7 +1 ,9 
9. 63 Gurrola , Xavier 1994 US Air Force 4,93 

0,51 X 4,74 4,86 4,93 0,49 
+1 ,7 +1 ,0 +2,0 +0, 1 +1 '1 
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High Jump Women fi nal 

1. 26 Kreuzer, Susanne 1985 German Air Force 1,55 
2. 69 Fairhurst, Danielle 1984 US Air Force 1,45 
3. 91 Wilkinson , Jacqueline 1978 Royal Air Force 1,45 
4 . 126 Poprawska, Joanna 1986 Polish Air Force 1,40 
5. 99 MGGinn, Colette 1979 Royal Air Force 1,35 
6. 41 van Dongen, Annemarie 1979 Royal Netherlands Air Force 1,25 
7. 125 Pedynkowska, Aniela 1990 Polish Air Force 1,20 
8. 43 Hense, Robin 1990 Royal Netherlands Air Force 1,10 
9. 147 Meyers, V ioda 1985 Belgium Air Force 1,10 

100 105 11.Q lli 120 125 130 135 140 145 150 155 160 
1. Kreuzer - - - - - - - - 0 0 0 0 X-

2. Fairhurst 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXO XXX 

3. Wilkinson - - - - - - 0 0 xo XXO XXX 

4. Poprawska - 0 0 xo 0 XXX 

5. MGGinn - - - - 0 0 0 xo XXX 

6. van Dongen - 0 

7. Pedynkowska - - 0 0 XXX 

8. Hense 0 XX- -

9. Meyers 0 - XXO XXX 
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200 m Men time-race 1 Wind: -0,1 

1. 129 Broothaerts, Damien 1981 Belgium Air Force 21,19 
2. 11 3 Masztak, Kamil 1984 Polish Air Force 21 ,71 
3. 61 Sumner, Blake 1987 US Air Force 22,57 
4. 11 Loschan , Stephan 1983 German Air Force 22,94 
5. 85 Anderson, Jonathan 1984 Royal Air Force 23,72 
6. 31 Coenen , Luc 1983 Royal Netherlands Air Force 26,37 

200 m Men time-race 2 Wind: -0,2 

1. 60 Porter, Dakota 1991 US Air Force 22,87 
2. 16 Müller, Marcel 1987 German Air Force 23,40 
3. 86 Matthew, Spruce 1990 Royal Air Force 25,36 

200 m Men ranking order time race 

1. 129 Broothaerts, Damien 1981 Belgium Air Force 21 ,19 
2. 11 3 Masztak, Kamil 1984 Polish Air Force 21 ,71 
3. 61 Sumner, Blake 1987 US Air Force 22,57 
4. 60 Porter, Dakota 1991 US Air Force 22,87 
5. 11 Loschan , Stephan 1983 German Air Force 22,94 
6. 16 Müller, Marcel 1987 German Air Force 23,40 
7. 85 Anderson , Jonathan 1984 Royal Air Force 23,72 
8. 86 Matthew, Spruce 1990 Royal Air Force 25,36 
9. 31 Coenen , Luc 1983 Royal Netherlands Air Force 26,37 
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800 m Women time-race 1 

1. 97 Bagshaw, Abigail 
2. 29 Körner, Maike 
3. 70 Garcia, Jessica 
4. 11 8 Kaczanowska, Monika 
5. 47 Linschooten , Carola 
6. 147 Meyers, Vioda 

1991 
1988 
1987 
1988 
1975 
1985 

Royal Air Force 
German Air Force 
US Air Force 
Polish Air Force 
Royal Netherlands Air Force 
Belgium Air Force 
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2:16,77 
2:20,80 
2:24,78 
2:32,20 
2:40,20 
3:01 ,22 



800 m Men final 

1. 89 Mitchell , Samuel 1988 Royal Air Force 1:54,82 
2. 101 Pokrop, Hubert 1985 Polish Air Force 1:55,25 
3. 2 Nolte, Benedikt 1978 German Air Force 1:56,30 
4. 103 Breszka, Michal 1984 Polish Air Force 1:58,48 
5. 59 Musiowski, Michael 1990 US Air Force 1:59,71 
6. 133 Depoortere, Dries 1985 Belgium Air Force 2:03,57 
7. 30 van der Kaij , Dick 1979 Royal Netherlands Air Force 2:22 ,05 

19 Palkowski, Christian 1980 German Air Force DNF 
62 Villa, Julio 1989 US Air Force so 
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High Jump Men final 

1. 5 Kneife!, Sebastian 1983 German Air Force 2,07 
2. 3 Kolk, Rene 1977 German Air Force 1,75 
3. 49 Bestie, Calvin 1979 US Air Force 1,70 
3. 138 Smolders, Pieter 1984 Belgium Air Force 1,70 
5. 37 Serberie, Shawn 1990 Royal Netherlands Air Force 1,70 
6. 11 2 Derezinski , Zacharias 1990 Polish Air Force 1,70 
7. 87 Cordingly, Jack 1989 Royal Air Force 1,55 

130135140145150155160165170175180185190195203207213 
1. Kneifel - - - - - - 0 0 xo XXO XXX 

2. Kolk - - - 0 - 0 XXX 

3. Bostic 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 XXX 

3. Smolders - - - - 0 - 0 0 XXX 

5. Serberie - - - - 0 0 0 xo XXX 

6. Derezinski - - - 0 0 0 0 XXO XXX 

7. Cordingly - - - 0 XO 0 XX- -
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Javelin Women final 

1. 94 McGawn, Laura 1985 Royal Air Force 34,26 
32,37 X 33,19 33,94 33,92 34,26 

2. 27 Gromen, Anja 1989 German Air Force 29,99 
29,52 29,99 26,21 X X 28,49 

3. 120 Rybarczyk, Natalia 1987 Polish Air Force 26,85 
21,65 17,24 26,26 26,85 26,10 24,40 

4. 100 Chaudry, Nosheen 1979 Royal Air Force 24,05 
X 23,91 24,05 22,85 22,68 X 

5. 23 Schmalfuß, Doreen 1977 German Air Force 23,55 
21,36 23,06 23,55 21 ,06 20,60 21 ,18 

6. 69 Fairhurst, Danielle 1984 US Air Force 23,16 
22,84 21 ,26 23,16 21 ,98 21,00 23,00 

7. 45 Jacobs, Femke 1975 Royal Netherlands Air Force 22,68 
20,91 22,68 X 22,01 X X 

8. 146 Fransen, Sie 1987 Belgium Air Force 17,50 
14,96 17,50 X 15,38 15,10 X 
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Shot Put Men final 

1. 51 James, Cole 1989 US Air Force 14,45 
13,89 14,08 14,45 14,13 X 13,77 

2. 1 09 Wojtaszczyk, Jakub 1983 Polish Air Force 13,53 
13,53 X X 13,24 X X 

3. 6 Seyfried , Kim-Dominik 1992 German Air Force 12,36 
12,36 12,21 11,98 11,88 11 ,09 11,61 

4. 106 Jurkowski , Lukasz 1985 Polish Air Force 12,18 
11 ,63 12,00 11,84 12,14 12,18 12,08 

5. 35 Morsink, Maarten 1970 Royal Netherlands Air Force 10,10 
9,41 9,57 9,56 9,69 9,54 10,10 

6. 75 Wallace, Gwynn 1965 Royal Air Force 9,61 
8,93 9,61 8,83 9,14 8,48 8,93 

7. 127 Bekaert, Sven 1984 Belgium Air Force 9,57 
8,91 9,57 8,50 9,31 X 9,36 

8. 77 Grenville, John 1983 Royal Air Force 8,63 
8,39 8,63 8,05 7,80 8,04 X 

9. 131 Hofmans, Jan 1976 Belgium Air Force 8,41 
7,99 8,41 7,76 X X X 
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Long Jump Women final 

1. 66 Moulds, Latisha 1977 US Air Force 5,40 
5,19 5,21 5,18 - 5,40 5,22 
+2,4 +0,7 +1 ,5 +1 11 +1 ,3 

2. 92 Hodges, Sam 1989 Royal Air Force 5,39 
4,54 4,94 4,98 5,39 - 4,96 
+0,9 +1 ,5 +1 ,3 +2,3 +1 ,3 

3. 28 Renke, Julia 1990 German Air Force 5,04 
4,91 X 4,97 4,98 5,04 
+0,2 +0,7 +2,1 +2,0 

4 . 126 Poprawska, Joanna 1986 Polish Air Force 4,40 
X X 4,40 4,15 X 3,97 

+1,5 +1 '1 -1,3 
5. 42 Gerritsen , Muriel 1989 Royal Netherlands Air Force 4,15 

3,63 3,64 3,94 4,15 
+2,0 +1 ,5 +1 ,3 +2,0 

6. 46 van Liempd , Cindy 1986 Royal Netherlands Air Force 3,82 
X 3,69 3,77 3,71 3,82 3,63 

+0,7 +0,7 +1 ,5 +0,8 +2,7 
7. 123 Radej, Natalia 1987 Polish Air Force 3,80 

3,30 3,1 9 3,57 3,80 3,80 3,77 
+1 ,2 +0,7 +0,7 +1 ,5 +1 ,6 +2,7 

8. 150 Van Wulpen, Thais 1989 Belgium Air Force 3,61 
3,58 3,61 3,53 3,53 
+1 ,5 +0,0 +2,3 
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110 m Hurdles Men time-race 1 Wind: +1 ,7 

1. 39 Westerhof, Raimo 1986 Royal Netherlands Air Force 16,02 
2. 81 Ramm , Laurence 1971 Royal Air Force 16,24 
3. 49 Bostic, Calvin 1979 US Air Force 16,87 
4. 138 Smolders, Pieter 1984 Belgium Air Force 17,98 
5. 13 Scholler, Thomas 1981 German Air Force 18,16 
6. 111 Szymanski , Dawid 1989 Polish Air Force 19,62 

11 0 m Hurdles Men time-race 2 Wind: -1,3 

1. 17 Hopf, Martin 1982 German Air Force 16,22 

110 m Hurdles Men ranking ordertime race 

1. 39 Westerhof, Raimo 1986 Royal Netherlands Air Force 16,02 
2. 17 Hopf, Martin 1982 German Air Force 16,22 
3. 81 Ramm, Laurence 1971 Royal Air Force 16,24 
4. 49 Bostic, Calvin 1979 US Air Force 16,87 
5. 138 Smolders, Pieter 1984 Belgium Air Force 17,98 
6. 13 Scholler, Thomas 1981 German Air Force 18,16 
7. 111 Szymanski , Dawid 1989 Polish Air Force 19,62 
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1500 m Men final 

1. 117 Parszczynski , Lukasz 1985 Polish Air Force 4:09,75 
2. 15 Völkl , Korbinian 1991 German Air Force 4:13,36 
3. 79 Blunden, Matthew 1980 Royal Air Force 4:15,78 
4. 10 Krahn , Vincent Alexan 1989 German Air Force 4:20,32 
5. 139 Stessens, Tim 1988 Belgium Air Force 4:21 ,91 
6. 58 Klundt , Matthew 1986 US Air Force 4:22 ,44 
7. 135 Driesen, Ronny 1991 Belgium Air Force 4:24,33 
8. 62 Villa , Julio 1989 US Air Force 4:25,55 
9. 38 Snepvangers, Rolf 1987 Royal Netherlands Air Force 4:31 ,92 
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400 m Women time-race 1 

1. 121 Kielbasinska , Anna 1990 Polish Air Force 57,78 
2. 95 Garrad, Vicky 1987 Royal Air Force 58,71 
3. 67 Barrett, Charity 1980 US Air Force 60,82 
4. 26 Kreuzer, Susanne 1985 German Air Force 64,30 
5. 42 Gerritsen , Muriel 1989 Royal Netherlands Air Force 71,54 
6. 150 Van Wulpen , Thais 1989 Belgium Air Force 80,93 

400 m Women time-race 2 

1. 93 Livingstone, Caroline 1981 Royal Air Force 61 '13 
2. 119 Rodak, Sylwia 1980 Polish Air Force 73,76 

22 Deutschmann, Julia 1989 German Air Force DNF 

400 m Women ranking order time race 

1. 121 Kielbasinska, Anna 1990 Polish Air Force 57 ,78 
2. 95 Garrad, Vicky 1987 Royal Air Force 58,71 
3. 67 Barrett, Charity 1980 US Air Force 60,82 
4. 93 Livingstone, Caroline 1981 Royal Air Force 61 '13 
5. 26 Kreuzer, Susanne 1985 German Air Force 64,30 
6. 42 Gerritsen, Muriel 1989 Royal Netherlands Air Force 71 ,54 
7. 119 Rodak, Sylwia 1980 Polish Air Force 73,76 
8. 150 Van Wulpen , Thais 1989 Belgium Air Force 80 ,93 

22 Deutschmann, Julia 1989 German Air Force DNF 
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400 m Men time-race 1 

1. 52 Henry, Ricardo 1981 US Air Force 50,83 
2. 7 Streiber, Robin 1988 German Air Force 52,94 
3. 90 Capell , Marcus 1979 Royal Air Force 53,10 
4. 143 Wouters, Filip 1971 Belgium Air Force 55,67 
5. 110 Lipiec, Sebastian 1984 Polish Air Force 55,97 
6. 33 Gunther, Marco 1988 Royal Netherlands Air Force 57,25 

400 m Men time-race 2 

1. 60 Porter, Dakota 1991 US Air Force 51 ,92 
2. 1 04 Bzdawski, Maciej 1983 Polish Air Force 53,75 

14 Müller, Patrick 1990 German Air Force so 
400 m Men ranking ordertime race 

1. 52 Henry, Ricardo 1981 US Air Force 50,83 
2. 60 Porter, Dakota 1991 US Air Force 51 ,92 
3. 7 Streiber, Robin 1988 German Air Force 52,94 
4. 90 Capell , Marcus 1979 Royal Air Force 53,10 
5. 104 Bzdawski, Maciej 1983 Polish Air Force 53,75 
6. 143 Wouters , Filip 1971 Belgium Air Force 55,67 
7. 110 Lipiec, Sebastian 1984 Polish Air Force 55,97 
8. 33 Gunther, Marco 1988 Royal Netherlands Air Force 57 ,25 

14 Müller, Patrick 1990 German Air Force so 
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1 00 m Men time-race 1 Wind : +1 ,7 

1. 115 Zimniewicz, Grzegorz 1991 Polish Air Force 10,33 
2. 129 Broothaerts, Damien 1981 Belgium Air Force 10,47 
3. 61 Sumner, Blake 1987 US Air Force 11119 
4. 11 Loschan, Stephan 1983 German Air Force 11 ,27 
5. 85 Anderson , Jonathan 1984 Royal Air Force 11,48 
6. 33 Gunther, Marco 1988 Royal Netherlands Air Force 12,98 

1 00 m Men time-race 2 Wind : +0,1 

1. 18 Steinert, Aron 1980 German Air Force 11 ,24 
2. 64 Jenkins, Christopher 1990 US Air Force 11 ,51 
3. 107 Furtak, Michal 1989 Polish Air Force 12,11 
4. 77 Grenville, John 1983 Royal Air Force 12,83 

100m Men ranking ordertime race 

1. 115 Zimniewicz, Grzegorz 1991 Polish Air Force 10,33 
2. 129 Broothaerts, Damien 1981 Belgium Air Force 10,47 
3. 61 Sumner, Blake 1987 US Air Force 11 I 19 
4. 18 Steinert, Aron 1980 German Air Force 11,24 
5. 11 Loschan, Stephan 1983 German Air Force 11 ,27 
6. 85 Anderson, Jonathan 1984 Royal Air Force 11,48 
7. 64 Jenkins, Christopher 1990 US Air Force 11,51 
8. 107 Furtak, Michal 1989 Polish Air Force 12,11 
9. 77 Grenville, John 1983 Royal Air Force 12,83 

10. 33 Gunther, Marco 1988 Royal Netherlands Air Force 12,98 
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1 00 m Women time-race 1 Wind: +0,1 

1. 121 Kielbasinska, Anna 1990 Polish Air Force 11,89 
2. 66 Moulds, Latisha 1977 US Air Force 12,53 
3. 92 Hodges, Sam 1989 Royal Air Force 13,01 
4. 28 Renke, Julia 1990 German Air Force 14,02 
5. 48 van Urk, Jantine 1987 Royal Netherlands Air Force 15,06 
6. 144 Bloemen, Christa 1972 Belgium Air Force 19,09 

1 00 m Women time-race 2 Wind : +0,0 

1. 99 MGGinn, Colette 1979 Royal Air Force 14,18 
2. 23 Schmalfuß, Doreen 1977 German Air Force 14,44 
3. 124 Swietlik, Anna 1981 Polish Air Force 14,75 
4. 46 van Liempd, Cindy 1986 Royal Netherlands Air Force 15,82 

100m Women ranking ordertime race 

1. 121 Kielbasinska, Anna 1990 Polish Air Force 11 ,89 
2. 66 Moulds, Latisha 1977 US Air Force 12,53 
3. 92 Hodges, Sam 1989 Royal Air Force 13,01 
4. 28 Renke, Julia 1990 German Air Force 14,02 
5. 99 MGGinn, Colette 1979 Royal Air Force 14,18 
6. 23 Schmalfuß, Doreen 1977 German Air Force 14,44 
7. 124 Swietlik, Anna 1981 Polish Air Force 14,75 
8. 48 van Urk, Jantine 1987 Royal Netherlands Air Force 15,06 
9. 46 van Liempd, Cindy 1986 Royal Netherlands Air Force 15,82 

10. 144 Bloemen, Christa 1972 Belgium Air Force 19,09 
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Discus Throw Men fi nal 

1. 51 James, Cole 1989 US Air Force 51 ,32 
48,64 47,30 49,68 51 ,32 X X 

2. 1 09 Wojtaszczyk, Jakub 1983 Polish Air Force 43,25 
42,78 X 43,25 X X X 

3. 1 Fuhrmann , Wolfgang 1974 German Air Force 38,74 
32,40 36,76 38,74 X X X 

4. 80 Slater, James 1974 Royal Air Force 37 ,76 
X 37,76 34,72 37,23 31 ,81 35,82 

5. 53 Kinsey, David 1984 US Air Force 37,47 
36,45 35,55 37,23 37,47 37,11 32,92 

6. 71 Chapman, Maleolm 1970 Royal Air Force 31 ,04 
28,02 30,18 27,85 31 ,04 

7. 35 Morsink, Maarten 1970 Royal Netherlands Air Force 27,88 
X 24,27 27,88 X 27,51 X 

8. 106 Jurkowski , Lukasz 1985 Polish Air Force 26,12 
21,76 22,92 X 24,73 26,00 26,12 

9. 131 Hofmans, Jan 1976 Belgium Air Force 22,43 
22,26 X 21 ,31 22,43 20,88 X 
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3000 m Women final 

1. 122 Ka lendarowa-Ochal, 01 1985 Polish Air Force 9:58,69 
2. 97 Bagshaw, Abigail 1991 Royal Air Force 10:31 ,32 
3. 96 Rutter, Tamsyn 1984 Royal Air Force 10:37,46 
4. 44 Homma, Annelies 1977 Royal Netherlands Air Force 10:43,82 
5. 25 Metzger, Claudia 1974 German Air Force 10:47,03 
6. 70 Garcia, Jessica 1987 US Air Force 10:50,29 
7. 21 Reichle, Stefanie 1986 German Air Force 11 :44,17 
8. 65 Poole, Melissa 1984 US Air Force 12:06,56 
9 . 144 Bloemen, Christa 1972 Belgium Air Force 12:48,61 

• 
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5000 m Men final 

1. 102 Szost, Henryk 1982 Polish Air Force 14:45 ,11 
2. 114 Poplawski , Radoslaw 1983 Polish Air Force 14:45,14 
3. 141 Van Steen, Maarten 1986 Belgium Air Force 15:36,90 
4. 8 Friedrich , Richard 1981 German Air Force 15:58,73 
5. 74 Bailey, Themas 1981 Royal Air Force 16:05,00 
6. 58 Klundt, Matthew 1986 US Air Force 16:54,25 
7. 83 Ellis , Peter 1983 Royal Air Force 17:13,56 
8. 62 Villa, Julio 1989 US Air Force 17:17,73 
9. 9 Brescher, Eycke 1969 German Air Force 17:28,45 

10. 128 Bocklandt, Guido 1983 Belgium Air Force 17:43,98 
11. 34 van der Linde, Frans 1965 Royal Netherlands Air Force 18:02,74 
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4 x 1 00 m Relay Men final 

1. 214 PolishAirForce 
111 Szymanski , Dawid 1989 ; 112 Derezinski, Zachariasz 1990 
113 Masztak, Kamil 1984 ; 115 Zimniewicz, Grzegorz 1991 

2. 208 US Air Force II 
64 Jenkins, Christopher 1990 ; 54 Reed, Jamar 1984 
57 Jones, Alvin 1985 ; 61 Sumner, Blake 1987 

3. 202 German Air Force II 
16 Müller, Marcel 1987 ; 4 Seidel, Marius 1988 
11 Loschan, Stephan 1983 ; 13 Scholler, Thomas 1981 

4. 211 Royal Air Force 
85 Anderson , Jonathan 1984; 76 Childs, Navid 1981 
86 Matthew, Spruce 1990 ; 84 Shenton, Enoe 1986 

5. 217 Belgium Air Force 
138 Smolders, Pieter 1984 ; 143 Wouters, Filip 1971 
127 Bekaert, Sven 1984 ; 129 Broothaerts, Damien 1981 

205 Roya l Netherlands Air Force II 
36 van Pelt, Tim 1989 ; 33 Gunther, Marco 1988 
39 Westerhof, Raimo 1986; 31 Coenen, Luc 1983 
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41,63 

43,28 

44 ,81 

44,90 

46,95 

DNF 



Swedisch Relay Women final 

1. 210 Royal Air Force 
92 Hodges, Sam 1989 ; 94 McGawn, Laura 1985 
93 Livingstone, Caroline 1981 ; 95 Garrad, Vicky 1987 

2. 213 Polish Air Force 
124 Swietlik, Anna 1981 ; 118 Kaczanowska, Monika 1988 
119 Rodak, Sylwia 1980 ; 121 Kielbasinska, Anna 1990 

3. 207 US Air Force I 
67 Barrett, Charity 1980 ; 66 Moulds, Latisha 1977 
70 Garcia, Jessica 1987 ; 69 Fairhurst, Danielle 1984 

4 . 201 German Air Force I 
28 Renke, Julia 1990 ; 22 Deutschmann, Julia 1989 
25 Metzger, Claudia 197 4 ; 29 Körner, Maike 1988 

5. 204 Royal Netherlands Air Force I 
46 van Liempd, Cindy 1986 ; 48 van Urk, Jantine 1987 
42 Gerritsen, Muriel 1989 ; 47 Linschooten, Carola 1975 

6. 216 Belgium Air Force 
146 Fransen , Bie 1987; 144 Bloemen, Christa 1972 
150 Van Wulpen , Thais 1989 ; 147 Meyers, Vioda 1985 
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2:20 ,10 

2:26,79 

2:29,79 

2:37 ,30 

2:46,85 

3:11,16 



4 x 400 m Relay Men final 

1. 209 US Air Force 111 
57 Jenes, Alvin 1985 ; 59 Musiowski, Michael 1990 
60 Porter, Dakota 1991 ; 52 Henry, Ricardo 1981 

2. 212 Royal Air Force 
90 Capell , Marcus 1979 ; 82 Sweeney, Andrew 1989 
89 Mitchell, Samuel1988 ; 76 Childs, Navid 1981 

3. 203 German Air Force III 
14 Müller, Patrick 1990 ; 2 Nolte, Benedikt 1978 
7 Streiber, Robin 1988 ; 17 Hopf, Martin 1982 

4. 215 Polish Air Force 
103 Breszka, Michal 1984 ; 101 Pokrop, Hubert 1985 
102 Szost, Henryk 1982 ; 117 Parszczynski, Lukasz 1985 

5. 218 Belgium Air Force 
135 Driesen, Ronny 1991 ; 133 Depoortere, Dries 1985 
139 Stessens, Tim 1988 ; 129 Broothaerts, Damien 1981 

6. 206 Royal Netherlands Air Force III 
31 Coenen, Luc 1983 ; 33 Gunther, Marco 1988 
38 Snepvangers, Rolf 1987 ; 39 Westerhof, Raimo 1986 
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3:22,24 

3:31 ,16 

3:31,37 

3:37,09 

3:45,03 

3:45,09 


